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Partner 
Organization 

Service 
Contact Information 

*You may also ask for a referral from 
any career center staff person 

Massachusetts 
Rehabilitation 
Commission (MRC) 

MRC assists individuals with 
various disabilities including 
physical, cognitive, and 
intellectual or mental health 
with finding and maintaining 
competitive employment. 

Lowell Office 
Alexander Verbun  
978-458-4544 x311 
Alexander.Verbun@massmail.state.ma.us  
 
Somerville Office 
Matthew Ellard 
617-776-2662 
Matthew.Ellard@massmail.state.ma.us 

Massachusetts 
Commission for the 
Blind (MCB) 

MCB offers comprehensive 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
services to eligible and 
interested legally blind 
consumers who want to 
overcome barriers to accessing, 
maintaining, or returning to 
employment. Services can 
include Assistive Technology 
(AT), Orientation and Mobility 
(O&M), and Vision 
Rehabilitation Therapy. 

Alan White 
617-626-7486 
Alan.White@mass.gov  

Operation ABLE- 
Senior Community 
Services Employment 
Program (SCSEP) 

Program that assists 
economically disadvantaged 
adults over 55 years of age with 
obtaining employment. 

Keith Benton 
cbenton@operationable.net 
 
 
 

Department of 
Unemployment 
Assistance (DUA) 

Access Unemployment 
Insurance Benefits.  

www.mass.gov/dua 
www.mass.gov/pua  
 
877-626-6800  
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Adult Community and 
Learning Services 
(ACLS) 
Providers include:  
Cambridge Community 
Learning Center, 
Intergenerational 
Literacy 
Program/Chelsea 
Public Schools, The 
Immigrant Learning 
Center Malden, 
Somerville Center for 
Adult Learning 
Experiences (SCALE), 
YMCA International 
Learning Center 
Woburn, 
Bunker Hill Community 
College – Adult 
Education & 
Transitions Program 

Assess basic skills and provide 
instruction for basic skills. 
Improve literacy and math 
skills. Assess English Language 
skills and provide instruction for 
English Language skills.  Digital 
literacy (computer skills) 
training.  Several occupational 
skills trainings. Assist with 
HiSet. 

For an assessment and referral to a 
provider please contact:  
 
Lori Segall 
lsegall@cambridgema.gov  
 
Jennifer Rezende 
jrezende@ymcaboston.org  

Department of 
Transitional Assistance 
(DTA) 

Access DTA cash and SNAP 
programs.  

Malden location 
Marcella Tracton 
marcella.tracton@state.ma.us 
(781) 388-7401 

Chelsea location  
Jennifer Ragusa 
jennifer.ragusa@state.ma.us 
617-551-1856 

Kathy Paradis  
kathy.paradis@state.ma.us  
617-551-1805 
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Veterans Provide Job Search and support 
Services to eligible Military 
Veterans and Spouses. 

Woburn Office 
Steven Fernandez 
Steven.fernandez@state.ma.us  
 
Cambridge Office 
Dennis Pellegrino 
dennis.pellegrino@state.ma.us 
Robert Doucette 
Robert.doucette@state.ma.us  
 
Chelsea Office  
Dennis Pellegrino  
dennis.pellegrino@state.ma.us 

Youth Services WIOA Youth program, which 
provides work and training 
opportunities for eligible in school 
and out of school youth ages 14-
24. Examples include HiSet 
courses, after school work 
readiness workshops/internship 
opportunities, construction skills 
training, and more. 

Brian Nunoz 
bnunez@masshiremetronorth.org  
617-959-0143 
 
 

Career Centers 
Cambridge, Woburn 
and Chelsea 
 

Provides job search assistance 
to enable individuals to meet 
their training and employment 
goals.  

jobsearchhelp@mhmncc.com 
Cambridge 617 661 7867 
Woburn 781 932 5500 
Chelsea 617 884 4333 
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